1T-95-14-R77.4 Д 156- Д 155 20 SEPTEMBER 2005

156 RK

International Tribunal for the

Prosecution of Persons

Responsible for Serious Violations of

International Humanitarian Law

Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia Since 1991

Date:

20 September 2005

Original:

English

Case No.: IT-95-14-R77.4

THE PRESIDENT OF THE INTERNATIONAL TRIBUNAL

Before:

Judge Theodor Meron, President

Registrar:

Mr. Hans Holthuis

Order of:

20 September 2005

THE PROSECUTOR

v.

MARIJAN KRIŽIĆ

ORDER ASSIGNING A CASE TO A TRIAL CHAMBER

Office of the Prosecutor

Ms. Carla Del Ponte Mr. David Akerson

Case No.: IT-95-14-R77.4

I, THEODOR MERON, President of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 ("Tribunal"),

NOTING the "Decision on Review of Indictment and Order for Non-Disclosure" in *Prosecutor v. Marijan Križić* ("Accused"), rendered on 9 September 2005, in which the Confirming Judge found that there are sufficient grounds to proceed against Marijan Križić for contempt on the basis of Rule 77(A), 77(A)(ii), and 77(A)(iv) of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the Tribunal;

NOTING that Rule 19 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the Tribunal authorizes the President of the Tribunal to coordinate the work of the Chambers;

CONSIDERING the trial management and case distribution needs of the Tribunal;

HEREBY ASSIGN, effective immediately, the contempt proceeding against Marijan Križić, Case No. IT-95-14-R77.4, to Trial Chamber I.

Done in English and French, the English version being authoritative.

Done this 20th day of September 2005, At The Hague, The Netherlands.

Judge Theodor Meron

President

[Seal of the Tribunal]